

GAHC010019432025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/384/2025

SRI JADAV BHUYAN
S/O LATE DHARMESWAR BHUYAN, R/O VILLAGE BORMURIA GAON, P.O.
AND P.S. NORTH LAKHIMPUR, DISTRICT LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM,
ASSISTANT TEACHER, SUBANSIRI SEWA ASHRAM, KHELMATI, NORTH
LAKHIMPUR, LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM, PIN NO. 787031

VERSUS

MOON KR. TAID
S/O- PURNA KANTA TAID, C D ROAD, WARD NO. 4, NORTH LAKHIMPUR,
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR, DIST- LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM 781001

2:THE DIRECTOR ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

3:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
LAKHIMPUR
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

4:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

6:THE STATE OF ASSAM
BEING REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. UDAY SHANKAR BORA, MR J PAYENG,MR. N BORAH,G.
R. SINGHA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU,

Linked Case : WP(C)/6875/2024

MOON KR. TAID
S/O- PURNA KANTA TAID
C D ROAD
WARD NO. 4
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.O.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM 781001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
BEING REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

3:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
LAKHIMPUR
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

4:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

6:SRI JADAV BHUYAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SUBANSIRI SEWA ASHRAM
KHELMATI
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN NO. 787031

Advocate for : MR J PAYENG
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 20.03.2025

On the prayer of Mr. G.R. Singha, learned counsel for the respondent No.6 with the consent of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after 4 (four) weeks.

Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant